Form PTO-1595 (rev 06/04)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Haim Perry		Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safeguards Technology, Inc.			
·		Internal Address: Street Address: 75 Atla	antic Avenue		
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo		City: Hackensack			
 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assign Executive Order 9424, Conf Other 		State: NJ Country: USA Zip: 07601 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No			
 Application number(s) or particle. A. Patent Application No(s). 		This document is being filed B. Patent No(s).	together with a new ap	plication	
60063552 11130980	Additional numbers áttáche	ed? Yes _ X _ No			
Name and address of party to pondence concerning document s		6. Total number of apparents involved		2 	
Guy Perry, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLA & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 19 Tel: (212) 735-3000 Fax: (212) 735-2000 gperry@skadden.com	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$80 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 058370/1) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 19-2385 Authorized user Name: Michael McGuire			
9. Signature.	nature		January 13, 2000 Date	3	
Guy Perry Name of Pers		Total number of cover sheet, an	f pages including	3	

PATENT REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0917

р₊З

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HAIM PERRY, whose post office address is c/o Safeguards Technology, Inc., 75 Atlantic Avenue, Hackensack, NJ 07601 (hereinafter "APPLICANT"), has conceived of and developed certain new and useful inventions and improvements concerning the patent identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Inventions"), for which applications for United States patent were filed as identified in Schedule A and given application serial numbers as identified in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, SAFEGUARDS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose post office address is 75 Atlantic Avenue, Hackensack, NJ 07601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and improvements and all patent applications and patents therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PPLICANT, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (i) the Inventions, including any improvements in the United States and around the world,
- (ii) any and all United States and foreign patent applications related to the Inventions, including, without limitation, United States patent applications identified in Schedule A;
- (iii) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or other forms of patent protection derived from the Inventions or improvements thereto,
- (iv) any and all United States and foreign patents (including, without limitation, reissue patents) which relate to the Inventions or improvements thereto and which may be granted thereon, and
- (v) any and all claims and causes of action for past or future infringement of any of the foregoing interests; all of which are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own benefit and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by APPLICANT had this assignment not been made.

APPLICANT further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to ssue any such United States patent to and in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed as of this 31st day of August, 2005.

Haim Pen

PATENT

447419

REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0918

01/13/2006 17:27

NO.873 **7**004

<u>p.4</u>

Jan 12 2006 18:44 HP LRSERJET FAX

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATION - TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE
INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM	50/063,552	10-28-1997
SECURITY FENCE MODULE	11/130,980	05-16-2005

PATENT

REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 01/13/2006